Burden in Hours and Dollars (hourly rate is $40 for SEA staff and $35 for LEA staff)

Title | Regulations Annual Burden Hours/Cost

SEAs

Citation

Description

# of
respondents

Average # of
hours per
respondent

Total
Hours

Total Cost
(Total Hours x
$40)

Section 1111(h)(1)
200.30(a)

200.30(d)

Prepare and
disseminate the State
report card, and make
it accessible. This
includes posting the
report card on the
website alongside the
annual report to the
Secretary required in
200.30(d)(ii)(B).
Except as described
below, this includes all
requirements under
1111(h) of the ESSA
and all pre-existing
requirements.

52

370

19,240

$769,600.00

200.30(b)(2)

Create and publish a
State report card
overview.

52

26.66

1,386.66

$55,466.40

200.30(e)

Request an extension.

15

16.66

250

$1,000.00

200.32(a)

Describe the
accountability system
in the report card.

52

10

520

$20,800.00

200.32(c)
200.33
200.34
200.35

200.36

Adjust the data
system to report on all
of the elements
required under these
sections of the
regulations.

52

40

2,080

$83,200.00




200.37

Total: 23,476.66 $939,066.40
Title I Regulations Annual Burden Hours/Cost
LEAs
Citation Description # of Average # of Total Total Cost (Total
respondents hours per Hours Hours x $30)
respondent
§200.21(b) The proposed 16,970 10 169,700 $5,939,500
§200.21(d)(6) regulatory provisions
8200.22(b) would require LEAs
§200.22(d)(2) with schools identified
for comprehensive or
targeted support and
improvement to make
publicly available the
resulting plans and
any amendments to
these plans, including
notifying parents of
the identification
Section 1111(h)(2) | Prepare and 16,970 16 271,520 $9,503,200
disseminate the LEA
200.31(a) report card, and make
200.31(¢) it accessible.
200.31(b)(2) Create and publish the 16,970 26.66 | 452,533.33 $15,838,666.55
LEA report card
overview.
893,753.33 | $31,281,366.55

*Note: the burden for the LEA report card requirements is accounted for in changes to the SEA system
for those same requirements.

Total burden hours: 917,230




Total cost: $32,220,432.95



